
1 1 25/G156 25/I1 SANGAM KUMAR SAHABDEEN BALPUR M DR. TRISHA 

TALAPATRA

SANDHIGAT VATA 01-01-2025 KAYACHIKTSA

2 1 25/G360 25/I2 SATYA PRAKASH SINGH DEENA NATH BANKATWA M DR. KARRI VENKATA 

RAMANA

AMLAPITTA 02-01-2025 KAYACHIKTSA

3 2 25/G364 25/I3 SHAFIQUE S HUSSAIN PATEL NAGA R M DR. PRABI K. P. ANJANNAMIKA 02-01-2025 NETRA 

SHALAKYA
4 3 25/G304 25/I4 HAFIJIYA ALADEEN HARIPUR F DR. PRABI K.P. KARNA SHRAVA 02-01-2025 OTHER 

SHALAKYA
5 4 25/G357 25/I5 RAMKALI RITESH VEERPUR F DR.HARI OM 

SRIVASTAVA

YONI-SHOTH & YONI-

KANDU & YONI SHRAVA

02-01-2025 STREE ROG

6 5 25/G272 25/I6 KRISHNA GOPAL SHIV GOPAL DHONGAWA M DR. GOPILDEV T. G. MEDOROGA 02-01-2025 PANCHKARMA

7 6 25/G383 25/I7  JYOTI SHANKAR MANDANALA F DR. GOPILDEV T. G. GRIDHARSI 02-01-2025 PANCHKARMA

8 7 25/G325 25/I8 MUNNI UDAY PRATAP SINGH MANNAGARA F DR. DHARMENDRA 

NARAIN SINGH

GRANTHI 02-01-2025 SHALYA

9 1 25/G502 25/I9 KIRAN SACHIN CHOWK BAZAR F DR. TRISHA 

TALAPATRA

MOOTRA KRICCHA 03-01-2025 KAYACHIKTSA

10 2 25/G465 25/I10 POONAM DEVI KUMAR RAJAPUR F DR. PRABI K. P. NETRABHISHYAND 03-01-2025 NETRA 

SHALAKYA
11 3 25/G537 25/I11 ANJU KRISHNA NARAYAN LOHSA F DR. NAGENDRA 

MANI DWIVEDI

BHAGANDAR (FISTULA IN 

ANO)

03-01-2025 SHALYA

12 4 25/G568 25/I12 INDRAVATI GOVIND HARIPUR F DR. NAGENDRA 

MANI DWIVEDI

PARKARTIKA(ANAL 

FISSUSE)

03-01-2025 SHALYA

13 5 25/G487 25/I13 AMRITA SANJU RAM VISHNU PURI F DR. SHIKHA 

MISHRA

SHWETA-PRADARA 03-01-2025 STREE ROG

14 6 25/G638 25/I14 TRIBHUVAN  GOSWAMI NATH CHAUBENPURW

A

M DR. TRISHA 

TALAPATRA

SANDHIGAT VATA 03-01-2025 KAYACHIKTSA

15 1 25/G876 25/I15 NAN BACCHA RAM ADHAR LOHSA M DR. MANU K 

MOHAN

APABAHUKA. 04-01-2025 PANCHKARMA

16 2 25/G883 25/I16 CHHABA SUKHA RAM MASOLI M DR. MANU K 

MOHAN

GRIDHARSI 04-01-2025 PANCHKARMA

17 3 25/G722 25/I17 VED PRAKASH TRILOCHAN VILL. 

MATAURIYA 

M DR. MANOJ KUMAR 

PANDEY

BHAGANDAR (FISTULA IN 

ANO)

04-01-2025 SHALYA

18 4 25/G679 25/I18 KISHORI DEVI AKHBAL BAHADIR TIWARIPURWA F DR SANDEEP T S A U B 04-01-2025 STREE ROG

19 1 25/G1113 25/I19 GEETA BHAGWATI SINGH BALPUR GONDA F DR. MANU K 

MOHAN

APABAHUKA. 06-01-2025 PANCHKARMA

20 2 25/G1115 25/I20 RAM GOPAL MITILU PRASAD CITNAPUR 

GONDA

M DR. MANU K 

MOHAN

GRIDHARSI 06-01-2025 PANCHKARMA

21 3 25/G1116 25/I21 SURAJ PANDEY UMASHANKAR PANDEY SCPM COLLEGE 

GONDA

23 YRS M DR. ABHIJITH N VICHARCHIKA 06-01-2025 01/22/25 KAYACHIKTSA

20 40 YRS PK/M/3* 02/15/25

21 KC/M/2*

18 35 YRS P.S/F/4* 01/11/25

19 35 YRS PK/F/4* 02/15/25

16 37 YRS PK/M/7* 01/23/25

17 46 YRS SH/M/2* 01/11/25

14 39 YRS KC/M/9* 01/18/25

15 36 YRS PK/M/6* 01/22/25

12 49 YRS SH/F/6* 01/07/25

13 20 YRS P.S/F/3* 01/10/25

10 23 YRS SHA/F/4* 01/07/25

11 20 YRS SH/F/5* 01/09/25

8 66 YRS SH/F/1* 01/08/25

9 60 YRS KC/F/1* 01/18/25

6 59 YRS PK/M/1* 01/20/25

7 53 YRS PK/F/7* 01/20/25

4 28 YRS SHA/F/2* 01/20/25

5 34 YRS P.S/F/2* 01/09/25

2 23 YRS KC/M/10* 01/17/25

3 17 YRS SHA/M/2* 01/06/25

Bed No D O A D O D Department 

1 76 YRS KC/M/7* 01/17/25

Father/Husband 

Name 

Address Age Sex Doctor Name Diagnosis

S.C.P.M. AYURVEDIC MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL

LUCKNOW ROAD, HARIPUR, GONDA (U.P.) - 271003, 

CENTRAL IPD REGISTER

Central Ipd Register Between 01/01/2025 and 31/01/2025

Annual No Monthly 

No

Daily 

No

OPD  No. IPD No. Patient Name



22 4 25/G963 25/I22 PREMLATA KANHAIYA LAL SAHIYAPUR 

KHORAHNSA 

F DR. PRABI K. P. KACHA 06-01-2025 NETRA 

SHALAKYA
23 5 25/G1010 25/I23 ANAND GUPTA SANT PRASAD GUPTA PANDITPURWA M DR. PRABI K. P. TIMIRA 06-01-2025 NETRA 

SHALAKYA
24 6 25/G947 25/I24 CHINU VANSRAJ BIRPUR M DR. PRABI K.P. ARDHAVABHEDHAK 06-01-2025 OTHER 

SHALAKYA
25 7 25/G924 25/I25 SARDA KUMARI RAM KUMAR CHAPRA F DR. PRABI K.P. KARNA NADA 06-01-2025 OTHER 

SHALAKYA
26 8 25/G1135 25/I26 GEETA BHAGWATI SINGH BALPUR F DR. NAGENDRA 

MANI DWIVEDI

BHAGANDAR (FISTULA IN 

ANO)

06-01-2025 SHALYA

27 9 25/G1137 25/I27 ANKIT KAMLESH PRASAD PAC LINE M DR. NAGENDRA 

MANI DWIVEDI

GRANTHI 06-01-2025 SHALYA

28 10 25/G934 25/I28 KANCHAN SINGH RAJKUMAR SINGH NAGDAHI F DR. ABHIJITH N CHITTOGWEGA 06-01-2025 KAYACHIKTSA

29 1 25/G1255 25/I29 SAHIRA SHABEER VILL.VIRMAPUR 

KHARGUPUR 

F DR. RADHEY SHYAM 

TIWARI

VICHARCHIKA 07-01-2025 KAYACHIKTSA

30 2 25/G1161 25/I30 KEERTI PRAMOD KUMAR TIWARIPURWA F DR. PRABI K. P. KACHA 07-01-2025 NETRA 

SHALAKYA
31 3 25/G1298 25/I31 MANEESH RAJESH KUMAR ARYA NAGAR M DR. DHARMENDRA 

NARAIN SINGH

BHAGANDAR (FISTULA IN 

ANO)

07-01-2025 SHALYA

32 4 25/G1350 25/I32 SAHIL KHAN ATTAB SCPM HOSTEL M DR. DHARMENDRA 

NARAIN SINGH

VIDRADHI (ABSCESS) 07-01-2025 SHALYA

33 5 25/G1353 25/I33 SANTI DEVI GIRISH CHAND DUBEY RAJPUR F DR. DHARMENDRA 

NARAIN SINGH

VIDRADHI (ABSCESS) 07-01-2025 SHALYA

34 6 25/G1361 25/I34 HAZARA KHATOON HAMID ANSARA HOSTEL F DR. DHARMENDRA 

NARAIN SINGH

BHAGANDAR (FISTULA IN 

ANO)

07-01-2025 SHALYA

35 7 25/G1182 25/I35 TARIKA VERMA SONU KUMAR LOHSA F DR.HARI OM 

SRIVASTAVA

SHWETA-PRADARA 07-01-2025 STREE ROG

36 1 25/G1403 25/I36 LUCKY ARUN SINGH SINGHPUR F DR. TRIVIKRAM 

MANI TRIPATHI

JWAR 08-01-2025 BALROG

37 2 25/G1408 25/I37 BANSIDHAR VISHAL MOKALPUR M DR. TRIVIKRAM 

MANI TRIPATHI

PHAKKA 08-01-2025 BALROG

38 3 25/G1424 25/I38 GAGAN DINESH VARMA LEHZA M DR. TRIVIKRAM 

MANI TRIPATHI

TUNDIKERI 08-01-2025 BALROG

39 4 25/G1372 25/I39 SUBEDAR SINGH HARI SANKAR SINGH CHAPRA M DR. MANOJ KUMAR 

PANDEY

BHAGANDAR (FISTULA IN 

ANO)

08-01-2025 SHALYA

40 5 25/G1428 25/I40 POONAM SINGH BINDESHWARI VILL-

DHARMAEYA 

F DR. MANOJ KUMAR 

PANDEY

VIDRADHI (ABSCESS) 08-01-2025 SHALYA

41 6 25/G1363 25/I41 MEENAL KUMARI ATENDRA SHARMA MASOLI F DR SANDEEP T S SHWETA-PRADARA 08-01-2025 STREE ROG

42 1 25/G1625 25/I42 NISHA SINGH ABHAY SINGH LALPUR F DR. DHARMENDRA 

NARAIN SINGH

VIDRADHI (ABSCESS) 09-01-2025 SHALYA

43 2 25/G1684 25/I43 PINKI KASHYAP BACHCHAN KASHYAP ABHAIPUR F DR. DHARMENDRA 

NARAIN SINGH

DUSTA VRANA 09-01-2025 SHALYA

44 3 25/G1687 25/I44 PREMA NARENDRA DHANI F DR. DHARMENDRA 

NARAIN SINGH

GRANTHI 09-01-2025 SHALYA

45 4 25/G1671 25/I45 RUBI PANDY SHANTI PRASAD 

PANDEY

VILL-DHANKAR 

POST-BALPUR 

F DR.HARI OM 

SRIVASTAVA

A U B 09-01-2025 STREE ROG

46 1 25/G1859 25/I46 SAVITRI KRISHNKANTH MOHNA 49 YRS F DR. RAHUL MAHESH 

K M

GRIVAGAT VATA 10-01-2025 01/29/25 PANCHKARMA46 PK/F/1*

Central Ipd Register Between 01/01/2025 and 31/01/2025

44 36 YRS SH/F/8* 01/13/25

45 19 YRS P.S/F/6* 01/16/25

42 65 YRS SH/F/6* 01/16/25

43 55 YRS SH/F/7* 01/15/25

40 32 YRS SH/F/1* 01/16/25

41 43 YRS P.S/F/1* 01/15/25

38 9 YRS K.B/M/2* 01/15/25

39 38 YRS SH/M/5* 01/17/25

36 16 YRS K.B/F/3* 01/15/25

37 2 YRS K.B/M/1* 01/17/25

34 21 YRS SH/F/4* 01/15/25

35 29 YRS P.S/F/5* 01/13/25

32 19 YRS SH/M/3* 01/13/25

33 45 YRS SH/F/2* 01/13/25

30 57 YRS SHA/F/3* 01/28/25

31 44 YRS SH/M/1* 01/15/25

28 31 YRS KC/F/4* 01/22/25

29 63 YRS KC/F/5* 01/24/25

26 37 YRS SH/F/3* 01/11/25

27 20 YRS SH/M/4* 01/10/25

24 29 YRS SHA/M/5* 01/27/25

25 56 YRS SHA/F/5* 01/28/25

Department 

22 42 YRS SHA/F/1* 01/27/25

23 15 YRS SHA/M/3* 01/27/25

Sex Doctor Name Diagnosis Bed No D O A D O D

Central Ipd Register Between 01/01/2025 and 31/01/2025

Annual No Monthly 

No

Daily 

No

OPD  No. IPD No. Patient Name Father/Husband 

Name 

Address Age



47 2 25/G1982 25/I47 SANDEEP HARI LAL KATYARI 

PURWA

M DR. RAHUL MAHESH 

K M

APABAHUKA. 10-01-2025 PANCHKARMA

48 3 25/G1931 25/I48 RAMBALI SHIVAKANT BADSHAH BAG F DR. RAHUL MAHESH 

K M

MEDOROGA 10-01-2025 PANCHKARMA

49 4 25/G1948 25/I49 BAJRANGI LAL RAM BHAJAN GYATRI PURAM M DR. UTHARA 

RAMCHANDRAN R.

DUSTA VRANA 10-01-2025 SHALYA

50 5 25/G1952 25/I50 MRIDULA MAHADEV TURKA F DR SANDEEP T S YONI-SHOTH & YONI-

KANDU & YONI SHRAVA

10-01-2025 STREE ROG

51 6 25/G1838 25/I51 JAS PREET RAM KRIPAl MADHAV PUR F DR. RAHUL SINGH KASA-SWASA 

/PRATISHAYADR

10-01-2025 BALROG

52 7 25/G1842 25/I52 RAJKUMAR DANVEER VEER PURWA M DR. RAHUL SINGH UDAR SHOOL 10-01-2025 BALROG

53 8 25/G1998 25/I53 RITESH VIRESH SHUKLA RENUWA M DR. RAHUL SINGH JWAR 10-01-2025 BALROG

54 1 25/G2008 25/I54 SAHID GANI MOHD DHANAWA M DR. RAHUL SINGH TUNDIKERI 11-01-2025 BALROG

55 2 25/G2124 25/I55 NEERU SANJEEV MANNAGRA F DR. RAHUL SINGH KASA-SWASA 

/PRATISHAYADR

11-01-2025 BALROG

56 3 25/G2036 25/I56 NASIRA ISLAM KHAN DAKKHANA 

CHAURAHA

F DR. MOHD AMIR BHAGANDAR (FISTULA IN 

ANO)

11-01-2025 SHALYA

57 4 25/G2207 25/I57 ANKUL MITHAI LAL GUPTA BALPUR M DR. MOHD AMIR VRANA 11-01-2025 SHALYA

58 5 25/G2119 25/I58 REKHA JAVESHSWER CHAPRA F DR.PIYUSHA 

PANDEY

A U B 11-01-2025 STREE ROG

59 1 25/G2331 25/I59 ASHOK RAM JAGAN PORTARGANJ M DR. MOHD AMIR MOOTRA VRIDHI 

(HYDROCELE)

13-01-2025 SHALYA

60 2 25/G2465 25/I60 SHIVAM MISHRA VIJAY KUMAR NAVAB GANJ M DR. MOHD AMIR PARKARTIKA(ANAL 

FISSUSE)

13-01-2025 SHALYA

61 3 25/G2402 25/I61 MANISHA TRIPATHI DHARAM PAL HOTELGANG F DR SANDEEP T S DUB 13-01-2025 STREE ROG

62 4 25/G2249 25/I62 DILIP KUMAR RAM NARYAN MANGURA 

BAZAR GONDA

M DR.G.V. 

KARUNAKAR

VICHARCHIKA KUSTHA 13-01-2025 AGAD TANTRA

63 1 25/G2863 25/I63 RAFIQUN RIYAZ CHAPRA F DR.PIYUSHA 

PANDEY

SHWETA-PRADARA 16-01-2025 STREE ROG

64 2 25/G2869 25/I64 SHEETALA PRASAD SHYAM LAL PIPRI MAJHA M DR. RADHEY SHYAM 

TIWARI

ATISAR 16-01-2025 KAYACHIKTSA

65 3 25/G2759 25/I65 HARISH HUNUMAN PRASAD MUGALJOT M DR. UTHARA 

RAMCHANDRAN R.

BHAGANDAR (FISTULA IN 

ANO)

16-01-2025 SHALYA

66 4 25/G2838 25/I66 RAHUL KUMAR MADHAV RAM LOHSA M DR. UTHARA 

RAMCHANDRAN R.

BHAGANDAR (FISTULA IN 

ANO)

16-01-2025 SHALYA

67 1 25/G3066 25/I67 DINESH GUPTA GYANMATI GUPTA PORTARGANJ M DR. RADHEY SHYAM 

TIWARI

ASTHMA 17-01-2025 KAYACHIKTSA

68 2 25/G2981 25/I68 MALTHI SATISH L.B.S 

CHAURAHA

M DR. RAHUL SINGH TUNDIKERI 17-01-2025 BALROG

69 3 25/G3001 25/I69 DEEPAK SANJY PANDITPURWA M DR. RAHUL SINGH KASA-SWASA 

/PRATISHAYADR

17-01-2025 BALROG

70 4 25/G3046 25/I70 SATISH KUMAR BRIJENDAR PRAKSH DHANEPUR 

SIRPURWA 

M DR. RADHEY SHYAM 

TIWARI

KAS 17-01-2025 KAYACHIKTSA

71 5 25/G3098 25/I71 RAJ TUGNATH SINGH VILL-NAWWA 

GAW POST 

52 YRS M DR. RADHEY SHYAM 

TIWARI

GRAHNI 17-01-2025 01/28/25 KAYACHIKTSA

Central Ipd Register Between 01/01/2025 and 31/01/2025

70 52 YRS KC/M/4* 01/28/25

71 KC/M/5*

68 11 YRS K.B/M/1* 01/23/25

69 3 YRS K.B/M/2* 01/22/25

66 57 YRS SH/M/2* 01/23/25

67 59 YRS KC/M/3* 01/28/25

64 79 YRS KC/M/1* 01/25/25

65 59 YRS SH/M/1* 01/24/25

62 61 YRS A.T/M/1* 01/20/25

63 44 YRS P.S/F/5* 01/22/25

60 18 YRS SH/M/7* 01/18/25

61 18 YRS P.S/F/4* 01/20/25

58 22 YRS P.S/F/3* 01/21/25

59 34 YRS SH/M/2* 01/16/25

56 25 YRS SH/F/5* 01/18/25

57 19 YRS SH/M/6* 01/20/25

54 8 YRS K.B/M/5* 01/21/25

55 8 YRS K.B/F/1* 01/20/25

52 14 YRS K.B/M/3* 01/18/25

53 16 YRS K.B/M/4* 01/17/25

50 31 YRS P.S/F/2* 01/17/25

51 8 YRS K.B/F/2* 01/20/25

48 43 YRS PK/F/2* 01/28/25

49 44 YRS SH/M/4* 01/20/25

D O A D O D Department 

47 39 YRS PK/M/2* 01/28/25

Address Age Sex Doctor Name Diagnosis Bed NoAnnual No Monthly 

No

Daily 

No

OPD  No. IPD No. Patient Name Father/Husband 

Name 



72 6 25/G2921 25/I72 SWETA MATHUR PARAS RAM TIWARIPURWA F DR. GOPILDEV T. G. GRIDHARSI 17-01-2025 PANCHKARMA

73 7 25/G2956 25/I73 AMRITA SUMIT SINGH DEERJAPURWA F DR. GOPILDEV T. G. APABAHUKA. 17-01-2025 PANCHKARMA

74 8 25/G2999 25/I74 AJIT TARA SINGH BHAGWANPUR M DR. GOPILDEV T. G. SANDHIGAT VATA 17-01-2025 PANCHKARMA

75 9 25/G3094 25/I75 LAL JI SOHAN JI SAHSHALAMPU

R

M DR. GOPILDEV T. G. NIDRA NASHA 17-01-2025 PANCHKARMA

76 10 25/G2946 25/I76 HAZRUN NISHA ISTIYAKH MUNDERAKALA F DR. UTHARA 

RAMCHANDRAN R.

BHAGANDAR (FISTULA IN 

ANO)

17-01-2025 SHALYA

77 11 25/G2985 25/I77 ABDUL KUDUSH ZAKEEL GOSAIGUNJ 

FAIZABAD

F DR. UTHARA 

RAMCHANDRAN R.

PARKARTIKA(ANAL 

FISSUSE)

17-01-2025 SHALYA

78 12 25/G3109 25/I78 USHA YADAV RAMDEV SCPM COLLEGE 

GONDA

F DR SANDEEP T S DUB 17-01-2025 STREE ROG

79 1 25/G3131 25/I79 DURGESH BAHADUR CHANDRA PRAKASH NAKHI M DR.MAHTAB ALAM ECZEMA 18-01-2025 AGAD TANTRA

80 2 25/G3135 25/I80 GANGA SHARAN SUNEEL PANDEY MOKAL PUR M DR. RAHUL SINGH JWAR 18-01-2025 BALROG

81 3 25/G3238 25/I81 SATYA RAM RAM BABU PATEL NAGAR M DR. RAHUL SINGH UDAR SHOOL 18-01-2025 BALROG

82 4 25/G3122 25/I82 JAGDEESH RAMESH KUMAR NAGDAHI M DR.SHYNI M S SANDHIGAT VATA 18-01-2025 KAYACHIKTSA

83 5 25/G3223 25/I83 KUNNA JAKIR HUSAIN CHAUBEN 

PURWA

F DR.SHYNI M S ATISAR 18-01-2025 KAYACHIKTSA

84 6 25/G3253 25/I84 VIKAS KUMAR PREM PRAKASH 

SRIVASTAVA

VANKATWA M DR.SHYNI M S SANDHIGAT VATA 18-01-2025 KAYACHIKTSA

85 7 25/G3263 25/I85 SOMCHAND UDAYNATH MAIZAPUR M DR.SHYNI M S SWAS 18-01-2025 KAYACHIKTSA

86 8 25/G3214 25/I86 PRAHLAD TIWARI YASHODA NANDAN RAJA PUR M DR. MOHD AMIR NIRODHA PRAKASH 18-01-2025 SHALYA

87 9 25/G3221 25/I87 ABHINASH RAJ SINGH TULSIPUR M DR. MOHD AMIR BHAGANDAR (FISTULA IN 

ANO)

18-01-2025 SHALYA

88 1 25/G3383 25/I88 REVATHI SUDHAKAR PATEL NAGAR F DR. MOHD AMIR VRANA 20-01-2025 SHALYA

89 2 25/G3396 25/I89 RINA DEVI JAGDISH TIWARI HARIPUR F DR. MOHD AMIR BHAGANDAR (FISTULA IN 

ANO)

20-01-2025 SHALYA

90 3 25/G3483 25/I90 GEETA VERMA DILEEP VERMA KARANEEPUR F DR SANDEEP T S SHWETA-PRADARA 20-01-2025 STREE ROG

91 4 25/G3350 25/I91 RAJESHWARI NANHU RANI BAZAR F DR. RAHUL SINGH SIDHMAA 20-01-2025 BALROG

92 5 25/G3382 25/I92 SARASWATI BHERAV NATH AWAS VIKAS 

COLONY 

F DR. RAHUL SINGH TAMAK SWAS 20-01-2025 BALROG

93 1 25/G3529 25/I93 KHARIKUN NISHA KAYIMULLA LAXMAN PUR F DR.MAHTAB ALAM ECZEMA 21-01-2025 AGAD TANTRA

94 2 25/G3634 25/I94 RAJ BAHADUR SHIVAM PATEL LOHSA M DR. RAHUL SINGH JWAR 21-01-2025 BALROG

95 3 25/G3525 25/I95 SIV SHYAM SRAVAN NAKAHI M DR. MOHD AMIR MOOTRA VRIDHI 

(HYDROCELE)

21-01-2025 SHALYA

96 4 25/G3584 25/I96 RENU AJEET KUMAR BHULBHULIYA 52 YRS F DR. MOHD AMIR DUSTA VRANA 21-01-2025 01/29/25 SHALYA

D O A D O D Department Address Age Sex Doctor Name Diagnosis Bed No

96 SH/F/5*

Central Ipd Register Between 01/01/2025 and 31/01/2025

Annual No Monthly 

No

Daily 

No

OPD  No. IPD No. Patient Name Father/Husband 

Name 

94 8 YRS K.B/M/5* 01/29/25

95 45 YRS SH/M/4* 01/28/25

92 4 YRS K.B/F/2* 01/27/25

93 50 YRS A.T/F/1* 01/27/25

90 39 YRS P.S/F/2* 01/27/25

91 3 YRS K.B/F/1* 01/28/25

88 46 YRS SH/F/3* 01/28/25

89 47 YRS SH/F/4* 01/28/25

86 21 YRS SH/M/3* 01/22/25

87 47 YRS SH/M/5* 01/23/25

84 69 YRS KC/M/7* 01/30/25

85 20 YRS KC/M/8* 01/30/25

82 47 YRS KC/M/6* 02/01/25

83 28 YRS KC/F/1* 01/30/25

80 4 YRS K.B/M/3* 01/25/25

81 5 YRS K.B/M/4* 01/24/25

78 21 YRS P.S/F/1* 01/23/25

79 47 YRS A.T/M/2* 01/24/25

76 58 YRS SH/F/1* 01/24/25

77 37 YRS SH/F/2* 01/22/25

74 51 YRS PK/M/4* 01/30/25

75 31 YRS PK/M/5* 01/29/25

Department 

72 32 YRS PK/F/5* 02/03/25

73 36 YRS PK/F/8* 02/03/25

Sex Doctor Name Diagnosis Bed No D O A D O DAnnual No Monthly 

No

Daily 

No

OPD  No. IPD No. Patient Name Father/Husband 

Name 

Address Age



97 5 25/G3557 25/I97 KUSUM LATA CHIRAUJO LAL MOKALPUR F DR.PIYUSHA 

PANDEY

A U B 21-01-2025 STREE ROG

98 1 25/G3722 25/I98 SALMAN MH. RAFATH TILKACHANDI M DR. ARAVIND D UDARDA 22-01-2025 AGAD TANTRA

99 2 25/G3730 25/I99 RADHA RAM GANESH MOKALPUR F DR. RAHUL SINGH TUNDIKERI 22-01-2025 BALROG

100 3 25/G3810 25/I100 NEENA SRIVASTAV RAMDHAN PORTARGANJ F DR. RAKESH 

BHONGADE

SANDHIGAT VATA 22-01-2025 PANCHKARMA

101 4 25/G3855 25/I101 ANITA ARUN PATEL CHAI TOLA F DR. RAKESH 

BHONGADE

GRIDHARSI 22-01-2025 PANCHKARMA

102 5 25/G3912 25/I102 ASTHA TIWARI BHUPENDRA KUMAR GONDA F DR. RAKESH 

BHONGADE

KATI SHOOL 22-01-2025 PANCHKARMA

103 6 25/G3750 25/I103 REKHA ARUN KUMAR KACHEHRI F DR. UTHARA 

RAMCHANDRAN R.

PARKARTIKA(ANAL 

FISSUSE)

22-01-2025 SHALYA

104 7 25/G3759 25/I104 AMITA KRISHNAKANT PORTERGHANJ F DR. UTHARA 

RAMCHANDRAN R.

VIDRADHI (ABSCESS) 22-01-2025 SHALYA

105 8 25/G3909 25/I105 HEENA MANGAL RAM SCPM 

HOSPITAL 

F DR SANDEEP T S SHWETA-PRADARA 22-01-2025 STREE ROG

106 9 25/G3812 25/I106 GEETA SRIVASTAVA BHIKHAI L B S 

CHAURAHA

F DR. RADHEY SHYAM 

TIWARI

SWAS 22-01-2025 KAYACHIKTSA

107 10 25/G3862 25/I107 AJIT DHANRAJ SINGHPUR M DR. RADHEY SHYAM 

TIWARI

KATI SHOOL 22-01-2025 KAYACHIKTSA

108 11 25/G3911 25/I108 MADHURI KAILASH GONDA F DR. RADHEY SHYAM 

TIWARI

SWITRA 22-01-2025 KAYACHIKTSA

109 1 25/G3937 25/I109 SUKUVARIYA SUKLAL PORTERGHANJ F DR. RAHUL SINGH JWAR 23-01-2025 BALROG

110 2 25/G4074 25/I110 RANU KUSHWAHA MANDHARI KUSHWAHA NARTIARIA M DR. RAKESH 

BHONGADE

GRIDHARSI 23-01-2025 PANCHKARMA

111 3 25/G4091 25/I111 ANEESH CHHOTE LAL LAL PUR M DR. RAKESH 

BHONGADE

APABAHUKA. 23-01-2025 PANCHKARMA

112 4 25/G3973 25/I112 RAM KEDAR TIWARI TEEKAM DATT TIWARI DARJI KUVA M DR. UTHARA 

RAMCHANDRAN R.

BHAGANDAR (FISTULA IN 

ANO)

23-01-2025 SHALYA

113 5 25/G4048 25/I113 VIJAYA YOGESH NAGDAHI F DR.PIYUSHA 

PANDEY

DUB 23-01-2025 STREE ROG

114 1 25/G4210 25/I114 JAMWANTI  AMIT MAHUWADHAN

I UTRAULA 

F DR. RAHUL SINGH KASA-SWASA 

/PRATISHAYADR

24-01-2025 BALROG

115 2 25/G4296 25/I115 JAKIR ARMAAN NAKHI M DR. RAKESH 

BHONGADE

SANDHIGAT VATA 24-01-2025 PANCHKARMA

116 3 25/G4149 25/I116 POOJA KESHRINANDAN POTERGANJ F DR. UTHARA 

RAMCHANDRAN R.

PARKARTIKA(ANAL 

FISSUSE)

24-01-2025 SHALYA

117 4 25/G4217 25/I117 DEEP KUMAR DEVA NAND MOKALPUR M DR. UTHARA 

RAMCHANDRAN R.

BHAGANDAR (FISTULA IN 

ANO)

24-01-2025 SHALYA

118 5 25/G4224 25/I118 KARAN KRISHNMOHAN MARUVA DEEH M DR. UTHARA 

RAMCHANDRAN R.

VIDRADHI (ABSCESS) 24-01-2025 SHALYA

119 6 25/G4267 25/I119 SONI DEVI RAJ KUMAR PAIDIBARA F DR SANDEEP T S DUB 24-01-2025 STREE ROG

120 1 25/G4354 25/I120 TEZVEER BRIJ BALA HARIPUR M DR.SHYNI M S SANDHIGAT VATA 25-01-2025 KAYACHIKTSA

121 2 25/G4446 25/I121 BHUPENDRA PREM CHANDRA RAJAPUR 25 YRS M DR.SHYNI M S KATI SHOOL 25-01-2025 02/06/25 KAYACHIKTSA

Department Sex Doctor Name Diagnosis Bed No D O A D O D

Central Ipd Register Between 01/01/2025 and 31/01/2025

Annual No Monthly 

No

Daily 

No

OPD  No. IPD No. Patient Name Father/Husband 

Name 

Address Age

120 49 YRS KC/M/1* 02/06/25

121 KC/M/9*

118 58 YRS SH/M/5* 01/30/25

119 23 YRS P.S/F/5* 01/31/25

116 48 YRS SH/F/7* 01/27/25

117 60 YRS SH/M/3* 01/30/25

114 10 YRS K.B/F/5* 02/03/25

115 48 YRS PK/M/7* 02/07/25

112 25 YRS SH/M/2* 01/30/25

113 19 YRS P.S/F/1* 01/30/25

110 56 YRS PK/M/1* 02/06/25

111 29 YRS PK/M/6* 02/07/25

108 46 YRS KC/F/3* 02/04/25

109 11 YRS K.B/F/4* 02/01/25

106 49 YRS KC/F/2* 02/04/25

107 41 YRS KC/M/2* 02/05/25

104 38 YRS SH/F/6* 01/29/25

105 22 YRS P.S/F/4* 01/29/25

102 20 YRS PK/F/9* 02/06/25

103 57 YRS SH/F/2* 01/25/25

100 37 YRS PK/F/6* 02/05/25

101 38 YRS PK/F/7* 02/05/25

98 30 YRS A.T/M/1* 01/28/25

99 5 YRS K.B/F/3* 01/31/25

D O A D O D Department 

97 29 YRS P.S/F/3* 01/28/25

Address Age Sex Doctor Name Diagnosis Bed NoAnnual No Monthly 

No

Daily 

No

OPD  No. IPD No. Patient Name Father/Husband 

Name 



122 3 25/G4457 25/I122 SADHUVA MANGALVA HARIPUR M DR.SHYNI M S KAS 25-01-2025 KAYACHIKTSA

123 4 25/G4393 25/I123 RUPREKHA SINGH RAM DEEP SINGH LAKSHAMAN 

PUR

F DR. RAKESH 

BHONGADE

SARVANG VATA 25-01-2025 PANCHKARMA

124 5 25/G4497 25/I124 VIJAY KUMAR DUDHNATH POLICE LINE M DR. MOHD AMIR NIRODHA PRAKASH 25-01-2025 SHALYA

125 6 25/G4392 25/I125 PAVITI DEVI BADRI PRASAD TIWARIPURWA F DR.PIYUSHA 

PANDEY

DUB 25-01-2025 STREE ROG

126 7 25/G4469 25/I126 RANJANA MAURYA HARISH CHANDRA LOHSA F DR.PIYUSHA 

PANDEY

YONI - KANDU 25-01-2025 STREE ROG

127 8 25/G4376 25/I127 SHRAWAN KUMAR KRIPA RAM PANDEPURVA M DR. ARVIND PAYASI VISAM JWAR 25-01-2025 BALROG

128 1 25/G4597 25/I128 SAKSHI KAMTA PRASAD 

PANDEY

 GAYTRI 

PURAM

F DR. ARVIND PAYASI TAMAK SWAS 27-01-2025 BALROG

129 2 25/G4535 25/I129 UMME KULSUM FIROZ BADALPUR F DR. PRABI K. P. LAGAN 27-01-2025 NETRA 

SHALAKYA
130 3 25/G4599 25/I130 KUNWARPAL PRAHLAD DUKH HARAN 

NATH MANDIR 

M DR. PRABI K. P. TIMIRA 27-01-2025 NETRA 

SHALAKYA
131 4 25/G4598 25/I131 RAM LOCHAN RAM ASHISH MASAULI M DR. PRABI K.P. TUNDIKERI 27-01-2025 OTHER 

SHALAKYA
132 5 25/G4654 25/I132 ARJESH KUMAR RAM NARAYAN HARIPUR M DR. RAKESH 

BHONGADE

SANDHIGAT VATA 27-01-2025 PANCHKARMA

133 6 25/G4684 25/I133 SAMEERA VEERESH KUMAR GOGIYA F DR. RAKESH 

BHONGADE

JANU SANDHIGAT VATA 27-01-2025 PANCHKARMA

134 7 25/G4606 25/I134 PARSHU RAM RAM KISHOR PANDITPURWA M DR. NAGENDRA 

MANI DWIVEDI

BHAGANDAR (FISTULA IN 

ANO)

27-01-2025 SHALYA

135 8 25/G4617 25/I135 SHAKUNTLA SINGH RAJVANT SINGH TILKA F DR. NAGENDRA 

MANI DWIVEDI

GRANTHI 27-01-2025 SHALYA

136 9 25/G4661 25/I136 MUNSHI LAL MANOHAR LAL TIWARI MOHAN TEPRA M DR. NAGENDRA 

MANI DWIVEDI

TWAKA GRANTHI 

(DERMOID CYST)

27-01-2025 SHALYA

137 10 25/G4663 25/I137 YASMEEN ARSALAN MOKALPUR F DR.SURYA 

SANTHOSH C

SHWETA-PRADARA 27-01-2025 STREE ROG

138 1 25/G4729 25/I138 SHIKA SHIV BHADUR KATRA BAJAR F DR.MAHTAB ALAM GARAVISHA 28-01-2025 AGAD TANTRA

139 2 25/G4809 25/I139 SHANTI VISHRAM HARDAS 

PURWA

F DR. RADHEY SHYAM 

TIWARI

MOOTRA KRICCHA 28-01-2025 KAYACHIKTSA

140 3 25/G4725 25/I140 GHANSHYAM KIRTAN SINGH RANIPURWA M DR. RADHEY SHYAM 

TIWARI

VICHARCHIKA 28-01-2025 KAYACHIKTSA

141 4 25/G4892 25/I141 KAMLESH KUMAR RAM CHANDER SINGH BHAMAICHA M DR. RADHEY SHYAM 

TIWARI

GRAHNI 28-01-2025 KAYACHIKTSA

142 5 25/G4785 25/I142 KITABULNASHA SATYAPRAKASH FIROJPUR F DR. PRABI K.P. KARNA NADA 28-01-2025 OTHER 

SHALAKYA
143 6 25/G4911 25/I143 MOHAN KAMLESH NARAYAN KURMEEN 

PURWA

M DR. RAHUL MAHESH 

K M

GRIDHARSI 28-01-2025 PANCHKARMA

144 7 25/G4814 25/I144 SAINA SINGH VIJAY PAL GUPTA KACHEHARI F DR. DHARMENDRA 

NARAIN SINGH

DUSTA VRANA 28-01-2025 SHALYA

145 8 25/G4842 25/I145 MITHILESH MANJEET KUMAR PORTERGHANJ F DR. DHARMENDRA 

NARAIN SINGH

VIDRADHI (ABSCESS) 28-01-2025 SHALYA

146 9 25/G4859 25/I146 AARZOO MOHD SHAFIQUE COLONEL GANJ 22 YRS F DR.HARI OM 

SRIVASTAVA

DUB 28-01-2025 02/04/25 STREE ROG

D O A D O D Department Address Age Sex Doctor Name Diagnosis Bed No

146 P.S/F/3*

Central Ipd Register Between 01/01/2025 and 31/01/2025

Annual No Monthly 

No

Daily 

No

OPD  No. IPD No. Patient Name Father/Husband 

Name 

144 52 YRS SH/F/2* 02/04/25

145 61 YRS SH/F/3* 02/01/25

142 42 YRS SHA/F/2* 02/04/25

143 36 YRS PK/M/2* 02/11/25

140 20 YRS KC/M/3* 02/10/25

141 44 YRS KC/M/4* 02/10/25

138 62 YRS A.T/F/1* 02/04/25

139 64 YRS KC/F/4* 02/07/25

136 22 YRS SH/M/6* 01/29/25

137 27 YRS P.S/F/2* 02/03/25

134 42 YRS SH/M/1* 02/03/25

135 39 YRS SH/F/1* 01/31/25

132 56 YRS PK/M/8* 02/13/25

133 43 YRS PK/F/10 02/14/25

130 37 YRS SHA/M/1* 02/03/25

131 16 YRS SHA/M/2* 02/03/25

128 2 YRS K.B/F/2* 02/04/25

129 39 YRS SHA/F/1* 02/04/25

126 31 YRS P.S/F/7* 02/01/25

127 15 YRS K.B/M/1* 02/03/25

124 32 YRS SH/M/1* 01/27/25

125 23 YRS P.S/F/6* 02/01/25

122 73 YRS KC/M/10* 02/06/25

123 60 YRS PK/F/3* 02/12/25



147 1 25/G4932 25/I147 KEERTHI JAGPAL PARASPUR F DR. ARAVIND D DOOSHIVISHA 29-01-2025 AGAD TANTRA

148 2 25/G4979 25/I148 SANDEEP PANDEY SHIV NARAYAN PANDEY GOGIYA M DR. ARVIND PAYASI SIDHMA 29-01-2025 BALROG

149 3 25/G4964 25/I149 GOPAL NATH RAJ KUMAR 

CHAURASIYA

HARDASPUR M DR. PRABI K. P. TIMIRA 29-01-2025 NETRA 

SHALAKYA
150 4 25/G4995 25/I150 SAIRA BANO AFSAR JAHAN PARASARAY F DR. PRABI K.P. KARNA SHRAVA 29-01-2025 OTHER 

SHALAKYA
151 5 25/G5018 25/I151 SADRUSHA  RAM SUNDAR LAKSHMANPUR F DR. MANU K 

MOHAN

APABAHUKA. 29-01-2025 PANCHKARMA

152 6 25/G5063 25/I152 MANJU RAM VARAN NAKHA BASANT F DR. MANU K 

MOHAN

KATI SHOOL 29-01-2025 PANCHKARMA

153 7 25/G5029 25/I153 BADAKI DEVI VALISH KHAN BALPUR F DR. MANOJ KUMAR 

PANDEY

VRANA 29-01-2025 SHALYA

154 8 25/G5052 25/I154 SONU SANDEEP CHAPIYA M DR. MANOJ KUMAR 

PANDEY

VIDRADHI (ABSCESS) 29-01-2025 SHALYA

155 9 25/G5116 25/I155 GANESH MISHRA LALLU MISHRA LALPUR 

CHANDRA 

M DR. MANOJ KUMAR 

PANDEY

NIRODHA PRAKASH 29-01-2025 SHALYA

156 1 25/G5117 25/I156 VIKAS RAMENDRA KACHERI M DR. ANAGHA V  N DOOSHIVISHA(ALLERGY) 30-01-2025 AGAD TANTRA

157 2 25/G5263 25/I157 TARANNUM JAHA JAINULLA PATEL NAGAR F DR. KARRI VENKATA 

RAMANA

MADHUMEHA 30-01-2025 KAYACHIKTSA

158 3 25/G5264 25/I158 SAJIDUNNISHA SHAHNAWAZ KHAN LALPUR F DR. KARRI VENKATA 

RAMANA

KAS 30-01-2025 KAYACHIKTSA

159 4 25/G5278 25/I159 DEEPAK CHANDRIKA DULLA PUR M DR. KARRI VENKATA 

RAMANA

SWAS 30-01-2025 KAYACHIKTSA

160 5 25/G5288 25/I160 HARGOVIND GANGANATH RAIDAS BHATVALITYA M DR. KARRI VENKATA 

RAMANA

ATISAR 30-01-2025 KAYACHIKTSA

161 6 25/G5147 25/I161 NEELAM RAJU BANDHWA 

WAZEERGANZ 

F DR. UTHARA 

RAMCHANDRAN R.

DUSTA VRANA 30-01-2025 SHALYA

162 7 25/G5198 25/I162 SUNITA LOK MITRA LOHSA F DR. UTHARA 

RAMCHANDRAN R.

PARKARTIKA(ANAL 

FISSUSE)

30-01-2025 SHALYA

163 8 25/G5250 25/I163 BASANTI DEVI MUNNA DARJII KUVAA F DR.PIYUSHA 

PANDEY

SHWETA-PRADARA 30-01-2025 STREE ROG

164 9 25/G5289 25/I164 LILAVATHI GANGA NAKHA VASANT F DR.PIYUSHA 

PANDEY

DUB 30-01-2025 STREE ROG

165 1 25/G5347 25/I165 GAUTMI PATHAK HATA RAM PATHAK PORTARGHANJ F DR. ARVIND PAYASI KASA-SWASA 

/PRATISHAYADR

31-01-2025 BALROG

166 2 25/G5327 25/I166 RAM SIROMANI SRICHANDRA 

SRIVASTAVA

LOHSA F DR. UTHARA 

RAMCHANDRAN R.

VRANA 31-01-2025 SHALYA

167 3 25/G5395 25/I167 AVIKA GOPAL VEERPUR F DR. UTHARA 

RAMCHANDRAN R.

GRANTHI 31-01-2025 SHALYA

168 4 25/G5430 25/I168 UMESH CHANDRA BABLU KURMINPURWA M DR. UTHARA 

RAMCHANDRAN R.

BHAGANDAR (FISTULA IN 

ANO)

31-01-2025 SHALYA

169 5 25/G5452 25/I169 DHIKSHA VISHWAKARMA TRILOKI VISHWAKARMA BASANTPUR F DR. SHIKHA 

MISHRA

DUB 31-01-2025 STREE ROG

170 6 25/G5450 25/I170 SHUSHILA DEVI SHELENDR PIPRA F DR. RAHUL MAHESH 

K M

JANU SANDHIGAT VATA 31-01-2025 PANCHKARMA

171 7 25/G5510 25/I171 SUSHEEL PRAJAPATI DHIRENDRA MOKALPUR 49 YRS M DR. RAHUL MAHESH 

K M

KATI SHOOL 31-01-2025 02/14/25 PANCHKARMA

Department Sex Doctor Name Diagnosis Bed No D O A D O D

Central Ipd Register Between 01/01/2025 and 31/01/2025

Annual No Monthly 

No

Daily 

No

OPD  No. IPD No. Patient Name Father/Husband 

Name 

Address Age

170 48 YRS PK/F/11* 02/14/25

171 PK/M/4*

168 36 YRS SH/M/2* 02/06/25

169 29 YRS P.S/F/8* 02/07/25

166 24 YRS SH/F/7* 02/06/25

167 58 YRS SH/F/8* 02/04/25

164 25 YRS P.S/F/4* 02/06/25

165 11 YRS K.B/F/1* 02/06/25

162 61 YRS SH/F/6* 02/01/25

163 49 YRS P.S/F/1* 02/05/25

160 29 YRS KC/M/7* 02/11/25

161 64 YRS SH/F/5* 02/05/25

158 67 YRS KC/F/5* 02/12/25

159 36 YRS KC/M/5* 02/12/25

156 56 YRS A.T/M/1* 02/06/25

157 42 YRS KC/F/1* 02/12/25

154 56 YRS SH/M/4* 02/01/25

155 26 YRS SH/M/6* 01/31/25

152 41 YRS PK/F/2* 02/11/25

153 37 YRS SH/F/4* 02/05/25

150 27 YRS SHA/F/3* 02/05/25

151 29 YRS PK/F/1* 02/12/25

148 16 YRS K.B/M/2* 02/06/25

149 29 YRS SHA/M/3* 02/05/25

147 14 YRS A.T/F/2* 02/05/25
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